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GREENER, H. Leslie, 1900-1974

Papers

1852-56; 1908-74

2 m 50 cm ( 111 folders, additional material 3 packets
NLA MS 5925 - National Library of Australia folio)

Restricted. Permission required from donor

Herbert Leslie Greener, teacher, Journalist, archeologist
and artist, was born in Cape Town, South Africa on
13/2/1900. He was educated in England and served in Indi
after graduating from the Royal Military College, Sand-
hurst. He was also prisoner of war in Japan. He was
involved in several archaeological expeditions in Egypt,
and participated in the removal of monuments in Nubia
to make way for the Aswan Dam. His first wife was
artist Rhona Haszard. After some time in Sydney he
settled in Tasmania in 1949.

Correspondence, including personal and family letters
dating from 1908; manuscripts, including a "Mafeking
Diary" by Greener's father about the Boer War;
archeological papers; papers on Tasmanian history and
monuments especially the Ross Bridge; lectures, talks,
A. B. C. scripts, autobiographical material, financial
papers, notebooks, diaries and photographs. Also a
manuscript by George Dibbern entitled ^hip_vithout port.

I. Dibbern, George
II. Haszard, Rhona
1. Archaeological expeditions
2. Egypt - Antiquities
3. South African War, 1899-1902

Personal narratives

Occupational file

Archaeologists
Journalists

Artists

Geographical file

Tasmania

Egypt



MS 5925

H^__LESLIE GREENER

Preliminary List
November 1978

BOX 1

Folders

BOX 2

Folders

BOX 3

Folders

BOX 4

1-4
5-10

11-15

16
17
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20-21

22-28

30
31

Folder 32
33-34

35
.
36-37

38
Plus:

1908-
Early family letters, Greener to his parents, 26
Personal correspondence, chiefly Greener to

wife Dorothy, 1959-67.

Personal correspondence, chiefly Greener to
wife Dorothy, 1968-74.

Discovery of E^ypt - correspondence
Correspondence on Changi, Malaya, Japan
Correspondence, etc., on scripts in progress
Correspondence: Martindale and Bertram
Correspondence with publisher, Pollinger

Correspondence with publishers and Australiaji
Society of Authors

Personal file on repatriation
Various personal papers, passport, etc.

Manuscripts

autobiography

ABC scripts on Ancient Times
MS Mars a-hea.d

MS The last of the pulcka s ahi^bs_ ,
MS First on Mars

Various manuscripts
Binder containing manuscript by Greener8s

father, Herbert, entitled Mafekins diary.
Consists of reminiscences of the Boer War.

BOX 5

Binder:

Folders 39-44

BOX 6

Folders 45-53

BOX 7

Folders 54-63

Manuscripts and archaeoloffical papers

MS Ship without port by George Dibbern
Papers on Akhenaton Project

Archaeological papers, chiefly concerning
Egypt

Papers on Tasmania: Ross Bridge, conservation;
aboi^igines, arts, tourism, history.
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BOX 8

Folders

BOX 9

Folders

BOX 10

Folders

64-65
66

67-68
69-70

71-78

79-84
85-86

BOX 11

Folders

BOX 12

BOX 13

Folders

BOX 14

Folders

BOX 15

87-92
93
94

95-101

102-108
Plus :

Folders 109
no
111

Plus :

Folio:

Various subject files

Papers on art
Short story scripts
Discovery of E^ypt, Notes
Travel

¥riterst workshop
Autobiographical files

Lectures and talks, A. B. C. programs, etc.

Lectures, talks, A. B. C. programs, etc.
Jobs, contracts, awards, assignments
Art work

Guy>s "project"

Financial papers
Press notices, Film scripts
Letters, cuttings, "tributes

Notebooks, diaries, index cards

Photographs, chiefly archaeological

Photographs, chiefly archaeological
Boxes of photographs

Boxes of photographs efus .

Miscellaneous articles, etc.
Files: Miscellaneous and "To be filed"

Bushfire, Tasmania
Bertrand Russell

Science

News and Information Bureau

Absent Healing
Letterbook 1852-56of Walchorn Perkins Co.,
Hobart To^v-n, in poor condition. Business
letter's ordering shipments of goods from the
mainland.

3 bags photographs, printed matter and materieil
on the Ross Bridge, Tasmania.


