MANUSCRIPT ACCESSIONS REGISTER

5925

GREENER, H. Leslie, 1900-1974 Papers 1852-56; 1908-74 2 m 50 cm (111 folders, additional material 3 packets folio) NLA MS 5925 - National Library of Australia

Restricted. Permission required from donor

Herbert Leslie Greener, teacher, journalist, archeologist and artist, was born in Cape Town, South Africa on 13/2/1900. He was educated in England and served in India after graduating from the Royal Military College, Sandhurst. He was also prisoner of war in Japan. He was involved in several archaeological expeditions in Egypt, and participated in the removal of monuments in Nubia to make way for the Aswan Dam. His first wife was artist Rhona Haszard. After some time in Sydney he settled in Tasmania in 1949.

Correspondence, including personal and family letters dating from 1908; manuscripts, including a "Mafeking Diary" by Greener's father about the Boer War; archeological papers; papers on Tasmanian history and monuments especially the Ross Bridge; lectures, talks, A.B.C. scripts, autobiographical material, financial papers, notebooks, diaries and photographs. Also a manuscript by George Dibbern entitled Ship without port.

> Occupational file Archaeologists Journalists Artists

> Geographical file Tasmania Egypt

NAME TTTTE INCLUSIVE DATES QUANTITY LOCATION FORM IF NOT ORIGINAL LOCATION OF ORIGINAL ACCESS CONDITIONS NO'TE

DESCRIPTION

FURTHER DESCRIPTIONS SECONDARY ENTRIES

Ι. Dibbern, George II. Haszard, Rhona Archaeological expeditions 1.

- 2. Egypt Antiquities
- 3. South African War, 1899-1902 -Personal narratives

## MS 5925

## H. LESLIE GREENER

## Preliminary List November 1978

BOX 1		1908-
Folders	1-4 5-10	Early family letters, Greener to his parents, 26 Personal correspondence, chiefly Greener to wife Dorothy, 1959-67.
BOX 2		
Folders	11-15 16 17 18 19 20-21	Personal correspondence, chiefly Greener to wife Dorothy, 1968-74. Discovery of Egypt - correspondence Correspondence on Changi, Malaya, Japan Correspondence, etc., on scripts in progress Correspondence: Martindale and Bertram Correspondence with publisher, Pollinger
BOX 3		
Folders	22-28 30 31	Correspondence with publishers and Australian Society of Authors Personal file on repatriation Various personal papers, passport, etc.
BOX 4		Manuscripts
Folder	32 33-34 35 36-37 38 Plus:	ABC scripts on Ancient Times MS <u>Mars ahead</u> MS <u>The last of the pukka sahibs</u> , autobiography MS <u>First on Mars</u> Various manuscripts Binder containing manuscript by Greener's father, Herbert, entitled <u>Mafeking diary</u> . Consists of reminiscences of the Boer War.
BOX 5		Manuscripts and archaeological papers
Folders	Binder: 39-44	MS <u>Ship without port</u> by George Dibbern Papers on Akhenaton Project
BOX 6		
Folders	45-53	Archaeological papers, chiefly concerning Egypt
BOX 7		
Folders	54-63	Papers on Tasmania: Ross Bridge, conservation, aborigines, arts, tourism, history.

BOX 8		Various subject files		
Folders		Papers on art		
	66	Short story scripts <u>Discovery of Egypt</u> , Notes		
	67-68	Travel Writers' workshop		
	69-70	Autobiographical files		
BOX 9				
Folders	71-78	Lectures and talks, A.B.C. programs, etc.		
BOX 10				
Folders		Lectures, talks, A.B.C. programs, etc.		
	85-86	Jobs, contracts,awards, assignments Art work		
		Guy's "project"		
BOX 11				
Folders		Financial papers		
	93 94	Press notices, Film scripts Letters, cuttings, tributes		
BOX 12		Notebooks, diaries, index cards		
BOX 13				
Folders	95-101	Photographs, chiefly archaeological		
BOX 14				
Folders	102-108 Plus:	Photographs, chiefly archaeological Boxes of photographs		
BOX 15		Boxes of photographs plus;		
Folders	109	Miscellaneous articles, etc.		
	110 111	Files: Miscellaneous and "To be filed" Bushfire, Tasmania		
		Bertrand Russell Science		
		News and Information Bureau		
	Plus:	Absent Healing Letterbook 1852-56of Walchorn Perkins Co.,		
		Hobart Town, in poor condition. Business letters ordering shipments of goods from the mainland.		
	Folio:	3 bags photographs, printed matter and material on the Ross Bridge, Tasmania.		

-2-